

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5998/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 30/11/2009 in FAO No. 143/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

INDU SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMIT SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for modification and direction and with prayer for
interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ramesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.
Mr. Marsook Bafaki, Adv.for
Mrs Sheela Goel,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Y.P. Narula, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manoj K.Mishra,Adv.
Mr. A.Choudhary, Adv.
Ms. Rati Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Geeta Luthra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prabal Bagchi, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Anand, Adv.for
Mr. D.N. Goburdhan ,Adv

Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad ,Adv
Ms. Deepali Chandhiok, Adv.
Mr. Shyam Nandan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are of the opinion that an effort should be made
to resolve the disputes between the parties by mediation.

Let the matter be referred to Hon'ble Mr. Justice
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5998/2010

-2-

D.P.Wadhwa, a former Judge of this Court for mediation. His
Lordship may fix his own terms of emoluments. Parties shall
appear before the learned mediator on 18th March, 2011 at
4.00 p.m.

Registry is directed to send a complete set of paper
book to His Lordship.

List after receiving report from the learned
mediator.

(Indu Satija)
Court Master

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master